## 02 200h

(R) 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

07-12-2004



102788026

7.204

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 105E-0015U

Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     John Moloney	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Speed Solutions, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 132 Millstone Drive		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Sireet Address.		
Other			
	City:_StatesvilleState:_NC_Zip:_28625		
Execution Date: 6/30/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/174,702			
	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MILLER, EVERMAN & BERNARD, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 4701 Hedgemore Drive	o. Doposit account number.		
Suite 250			
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28209			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Gregory R. Everman	June 30, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

07/07/2004 GWORDOF2 00000029 10174702

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015542 FRAME: 0045

John Moloney Jun 30 04 09:12a 06/29/2004 16:05 7045231194

ME & B

p.2 PAGE 01/01

Attorney's Docket No.: 105E-0015U

## ASSIGNMENT

YORIGINETAL			
In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable of	onsideration	s paid t	o the
undersigned, each of the undersigned, John Moloney			
agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and Speed Solutions, Inc.		over addres	to es is
132 Millstone Drive, Statesville, NC 28625 . a corporation of North Carolina	700,000	(herein	
"Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its lemito	ries, depen	dencies	and
possessions, and all foreign countries, in the invention, and all applications for patent and	any Letters I	Patent u	/hich
may be granted therefor, known as			
HELMET RESTRAINT SYSTEM			
THE WET THE OTHER OF STEW			
for which the undersigned have executed illed an application for patent in the United June 19, 2002 . Serial No. 10/174,702	f States of	Americ _	ə on
1) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assigns such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its f and to the invention hereby transferred.	ments in cor	mection	with
2) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or reissue thereof an Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.	id to cooper	e which rate witl	may h the
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree to perform all effirmative acts which may be necessary valid United States patent to the Assignee.</li> </ol>	nry to obtain	e gran	f of a
4) The undersigned agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives the me respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without any legal proceedings regarding the invention.	ereof any fa expense to	cts knor me. tesi	nn to lify in
5) The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division of applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby confight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed an agreement in conflict herewith.	r continuing evenants th	g or rei at he ha	ssue Is full
6) The undersigned hereby grants the firm of MILLER, EVERMAN & BERNARD, on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.	PLLC the po to comply v	owerto i vith the	n <b>ser</b> t rules
7) This Agreement shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, a inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of			shali
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment was executed by the undersigned of undersigned names.	on the date	opposit	e the
Date 6-30-04 Inventor ////////////////////////////////////			

**PATENT REEL: 015542 FRAME: 0046** 

**RECORDED: 07/02/2004**